

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007463 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1839
 HWY : SR 082,090
 TITLE : I-82 AND I-90
 MILITARY ROAD OC 82/20N AND YAKIMA
 RIVER BRIDGE 90/132S - DECK REPAIR
 07Y011
 PROJECT : BH-9999(504)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD			WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869			N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676	
	MUKILTEO WA 982755846			AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051!			SPOKANE WA 992100425	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	57,000.00	5.26 %	60,000.00	3,000.00	75,000.00	18,000.00	75,000.00	18,000.00
STRUCTURE										
2	MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY	C.F.	66,400.00	-41.500.00	24,900.00	-41,500.00	10,790.00	-55,610.00	33,200.00	-33,200.00
3	RAPID SET LATEX MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY	C.F.	124,500.00	-49,800.00	74,700.00	-49,800.00	52,290.00	-72,210.00	87,150.00	-37,350.00
4	FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY	S.Y.	31,255.00	4,465.00	40,000.00	4,465.00	44,650.00	13,395.00	48,222.00	16,967.00
5	FINISHING AND CURING RAPID SET LATEX MOD. CONC. OVERLAY	S.Y.	106,400.00	-53,200.00	53,200.00	-53,200.00	106,400.00	0.00	71,820.00	-34,580.00
6	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 90/132S	L.S.	10,000.00	-6,000.00	4,000.00	-6,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	3,500.00	-6,500.00
7	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 82/20N	L.S.	10,000.00	-6,000.00	4,000.00	-6,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	3,500.00	-6,500.00
8	REMOVING EXISTING CONCETE OVERLAY	S.Y.	17,860.00	0.00	17,860.00	0.00	35,720.00	17,860.00	21,432.00	3,572.00
9	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE	S.Y.	144,750.00	-19,300.00	125,450.00	-19,300.00	164,050.00	19,300.00	193,000.00	48,250.00
10	RAPID SET LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE TRIAL OVERLAY	L.S.	5,000.00	-500.00	4,500.00	-500.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007463 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1839
 HWY : SR 082,090
 TITLE : I-82 AND I-90
 MILITARY ROAD OC 82/20N AND YAKIMA
 RIVER BRIDGE 90/132S - DECK REPAIR
 07Y011
 PROJECT : BH-9999(504)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
STRUCTURE									
11	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION	EST.	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00 %	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00 %	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	220.00	220.00	0.00 %	220.00	220.00	0.00 %	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	7.0000 14,420.00	8.0000 16,480.00	14.29 % 2,060.00	16.5000 33,990.00	17.5000 36,050.00	150.00 % 21,630.00	
14	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	60.0000 12,840.00	135.0000 28,890.00	125.00 % 16,050.00	150.0000 32,100.00	145.0000 31,030.00	141.67 % 18,190.00	
15	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL	L.F.	2.0000 5,960.00	5.0000 14,900.00	150.00 % 8,940.00	5.0000 14,900.00	4.0000 11,920.00	100.00 % 5,960.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
16	ESC LEAD	DAY	6.0000 1,200.00	100.0000 600.00	-50.00 % -600.00	50.0000 300.00	125.0000 750.00	-37.50 % -450.00	
17	SILT FENCE	L.F.	500.0000 2,500.00	3.0000 1,500.00	-40.00 % -1,000.00	5.0000 2,500.00	6.0000 3,000.00	20.00 % 500.00	
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007463 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1839
 HWY : SR 082,090
 TITLE : I-82 AND I-90
 MILITARY ROAD OC 82/20N AND YAKIMA
 RIVER BRIDGE 90/132S - DECK REPAIR
 07Y011
 PROJECT : BH-9999(504)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2008

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676
	MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
19	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	500.0000	L.F.	5.0000 2,500.00	-40.00 % -1,000.00	3.0000 1,500.00	-40.00 % -1,000.00	5.5000 2,750.00	10.00 % 250.00	3.0000 1,500.00	-40.00 % -1,000.00
TRAFFIC										
20	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	1790.0000	L.F.	15.0000 26,850.00	-40.00 % -10,740.00	9.0000 16,110.00	-40.00 % -10,740.00	11.5000 20,585.00	-23.33 % -6,265.00	11.8000 21,122.00	-21.33 % -5,728.00
21	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 7,500.00	-80.00 % -6,000.00	500.0000 1,500.00	-80.00 % -6,000.00	3,700.0000 11,100.00	48.00 % 3,600.00	3,700.0000 11,100.00	48.00 % 3,600.00
22	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	700.0000 1,400.00	-64.29 % -900.00	250.0000 500.00	-64.29 % -900.00	780.0000 1,560.00	11.43 % 160.00	800.0000 1,600.00	14.29 % 200.00
23	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 5,000.00	40.00 % 2,000.00	3,500.0000 7,000.00	40.00 % 2,000.00	525.0000 1,050.00	-79.00 % -3,950.00	1,600.0000 3,200.00	-36.00 % -1,800.00
24	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	28.0000	HR	75.0000 2,100.00	-40.00 % -840.00	45.0000 1,260.00	-40.00 % -840.00	80.0000 2,240.00	6.67 % 140.00	80.0000 2,240.00	6.67 % 140.00
25	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00	
26	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1									
	0.4700	MI.	6,000.0000 2,820.00	-16.67 % -470.00	5,000.0000 2,350.00	-16.67 % -470.00	4,200.0000 1,974.00	-30.00 % -846.00	4,200.0000 1,974.00	-30.00 % -846.00
27	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	6156.0000	L.F.	0.2500 1,539.00	100.00 % 1,539.00	0.5000 3,078.00	100.00 % 1,539.00	0.5000 3,078.00	100.00 % 1,539.00	0.5000 3,078.00	100.00 % 1,539.00
28	TEMPORARY BLACK LINE									
	2664.0000	L.F.	0.5000 1,332.00	300.00 % 3,996.00	2.0000 5,328.00	300.00 % 3,996.00	3.0000 7,992.00	500.00 % 6,660.00	3.0000 7,992.00	500.00 % 6,660.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007463 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1839
 HWY : SR 082,090
 TITLE : I-82 AND I-90
 MILITARY ROAD OC 82/20N AND YAKIMA
 RIVER BRIDGE 90/132S - DECK REPAIR
 07Y011
 PROJECT : BH-9999(504)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD N 3303 SULLIVAN RD
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 99216-1676
 MUKILTEO WA 982755846 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 SPOKANE WA 992100425
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
29	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	2.6500	32.50 %	2.6000	30.00 %	
	576.0000		1,152.00	1,152.00	0.00	1,526.40	374.40	1,497.60	345.60	
30	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2,500.0000	2,500.0000	0.00 %	370.0000	-85.20 %	370.0000	-85.20 %	
	2.0000		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	740.00	-4,260.00	740.00	-4,260.00	
31	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	3.5000	1.0000	-71.43 %	2.1000	-40.00 %	2.1000	-40.00 %	
	1248.0000		4,368.00	1,248.00	-3,120.00	2,620.80	-1,747.20	2,620.80	-1,747.20	
32	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-69.70 %		-54.55 %		-56.36 %	
			16,500.00	5,000.00	-11,500.00	7,500.00	-9,000.00	7,200.00	-9,300.00	
33	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %	42.0000	5.00 %	42.0000	5.00 %	
	158.0000		6,320.00	7,110.00	790.00	6,636.00	316.00	6,636.00	316.00	
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			-79.31 %		-72.41 %		-72.41 %	
			29,000.00	6,000.00	-23,000.00	8,000.00	-21,000.00	8,000.00	-21,000.00	
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	
	1047.5000		15,712.50	20,950.00	5,237.50	12,570.00	-3,142.50	12,570.00	-3,142.50	
OTHER ITEMS										
36	ADJUST INLET	EACH	400.0000	500.0000	25.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %	350.0000	-12.50 %	
	3.0000		1,200.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,050.00	-150.00	
37	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007463 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1839
 HWY : SR 082,090
 TITLE : I-82 AND I-90
 MILITARY ROAD OC 82/20N AND YAKIMA
 RIVER BRIDGE 90/132S - DECK REPAIR
 07Y011
 PROJECT : BH-9999(504)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676
MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
39	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00	-2.00	-2.00	-2.00	-2.00	-2.00
40	SPCC PLAN			0.00 %		-25.00 %		-50.00 %	
		L.S.	2,000.00	0.00	1,500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$791,101.50</u>	<u>-23.65%</u>	<u>\$736,335.20</u>	<u>-6.92%</u>	<u>\$773,417.40</u>	<u>-2.24%</u>	
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$791,101.50</u>	<u>-23.65%</u>	<u>\$736,335.20</u>	<u>-6.92%</u>	<u>\$773,417.40</u>	<u>-2.24%</u>	